20230705000199980 07/05/2023 11:14:06 AM UCC6 1/3

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) McPhail Sanchez, LLC P.O. Box 870 Mobile, AL 36601 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1b. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is to be filed [for record] <u>1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER</u> (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS E 20220812000315000 Filer. attach Amendment Addendum (Form UCC3Ad) and provide Debtor's name in item 13 2. 🖊 TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is terminated with respect to the security interest(s) of Secured Party authorizing this Termination Statement ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in item 7a or 7b, and address of Assignee in item 7c and name of Assignor in item 9 For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also indicate affected collateral in item 8 CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above with respect to the security interest(s) of Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is continued for the additional period provided by applicable law PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE: AND Check one of these three boxes to: Check one of these two boxes: CHANGE name and/or address: Complete ADD name: Complete item DELETE name: Give record name This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record 7a or 7b, and item 7c item 6a or 6b; and item 7a or 7b and item 7c to be deleted in item 6a or 6b 6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information Change - provide only one name (6a or 6b) 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME MINH HUYNH 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party Information Change - provide only one name (7a or 7b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name). 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME SUFFIX INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) 7c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY CITY STATE COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: ADD collateral **DELETE** collateral RESTATE covered collateral ASSIGN collateral Indicate collateral: 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Provide only one name (9a or 9b) (name of Assignor, if this is an Assignment) If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here and provide name of authorizing Debtor 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power Company 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: Shelby

| UCC FINANCING STATEMENT | AMENDMENT ADDENDUM |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
|                         |                    |

| FOL  | LOWINSTRUCTIONS  |                  |                 |                    |  |         |
|--|--|------------------|-----------------|--------------------|--|---------|
| 11. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on Amendment form $E~20220812000315000$   |  |                  |                 |                    |  |         |
| 12.  | NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 or  | n Amendmen       | nt form         |                    |  |         |
|  | 12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME   |                  |                 |                    |  |         |
|  | Alabama Power Company  |                  |                 |                    |  |         |
| OR 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME   |  |                  |                 |                    |  |         |
|  | FIRST PERSONAL NAME  |                  |                 |                    |  |         |
|  | ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)  SUFFIX  |                  |                 |                    |  |         |
| 1  |  |                  |                 | THE ABOVE          | SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE U   | SE ONLY |
| 13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Name of a current Debtor of record required for indexing purposes only in some filing offices - see Instruction item 1 one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); see Instructions if name does not fit |  |                  |                 |                    |  |         |
|  | 13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME   |                  |                 |                    |  |         |
| OR   | 13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  | FIRST PER        | SONAL NAME      |                    | ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)  | SUFFIX  |
|  | HUYNH  | MINH             |                 |                    |  |         |
|  |  |                  |                 |                    |  |         |
| <b>15</b> . 1  | This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT:  |                  | 17. Description | on of real estate: |  |         |
|  | covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral is filed as Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 17 (if Debtor does not have a record interest): | s a fixture fili | Attach          | ment; Parcel: 0    | 20171117000416610; Lega<br>3 6 14 3 002 003.000; Owr<br>uynh & Carolyn Huynh |         |
| 18.  | MISCELLANEOUS:   |                  |                 |                    |  |         |

20171117000416610 11/17/2017 11:14:41 AM DEEDS 1/2

Send tax notice to:
MINH HUU NGUYEN HUYNH
805 CROWN CIRCLE
HOOVER, AL, 35242

This instrument prepared by: Charles D. Stewart, Jr. Attorney at Law 4898 Valleydale Road, Suite A-2 Birmingham, Alabama 35242

STATE OF ALABAMA
Shelby COUNTY

2017661

## WARRANTY DEED

## KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That in consideration of Six Hundred Ninety Thousand and 00/100 Dollars (\$690,000.00) the amount which can be verified in the Sales Contract between the two parties in hand paid to the undersigned, VINCENT A TORTORICI, JR. and SHEILA G TORTORICI, HUSBAND AND WIFE whose mailing address is: Land Clab Place, Simulation At 35942 (hereinafter referred to as "Grantors") by MINH HUU NGUYEN HUYNH AND CAROLYN HUYNH whose property address is: 805 CROWN CIRCLE, HOOVER, AL, 35242 hereinafter referred to as Grantees"), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantors do, by these presents, grant, bargain, sell, and convey unto Grantees, as joint tenants with right of survivorship, the following described real estate situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 602, according to the Map or Survey of Greystone Legacy, 6th Sector, as recorded in Map Book 29, Page 21, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

## SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the year beginning October 1, 2017 which constitutes a lien but are not yet due and payable until October 1, 2018.
- 2. Title to all oil, gas and minerals within and underlying the premises, together with all oil and mining rights and other rights, privileges and immunities relating thereto, together with any release of liability for injury or damage to persons or property as a result of the exercise of such rights as recorded in Real Book 261, Page 493
- 3. 10 foot easement on rear lot line as per plat.
- 4. 7.5 foot easement on South lot line as per plat.
- 5. Restrictive covenants, easement and right of way as setforth in Instrument No. 2001-48193, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.
- 6. 50 foot minimum building setback line on the front and rear of lot as shown by recorded map.
- 7. 15 foot minimum building setback line on the sides of lot as shown by recorded map.
- 8. Restrictive covenants regarding Greystone Homeowner's Association as setforth in Instrument No. 2001-38396, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.
- 9. Greystone Legacy Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions as setforth in Instrument No. 1999-50995; 1st Amendment recorded in Instrument No. 2000-4911; 2nd Amendment recorded in Instrument No. 2000-40197; 4th Amendment as recorded in Instrument No. 2001-48193, along with Articles of Incorporation of Greystone Legacy Homeowner's Association, Inc., as set forth in Instrument No. 1999-50982, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.
- 10. Restrictions, limitations, conditions and release of liability as setforth in Map Book 27, Page 109, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

20230705000199980



Filed and Recorded Official Public Records Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County Clerk Shelby County, AL 07/05/2023 11:14:06 AM \$.00 JOANN

alli 5. Buyl